Survey results (7th) concerning the improvement of work environment at

Fukushima Daiichi Nuclear Power Station and direction of future improvement
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We have complied opinions and requests from the workers and the direction and schedule for future improvements in the survey results (7th) concerning the improvement of work

environment at Fukushima Daiichi Nuclear Power Station.

We greatly appreciate for the efforts that the workers at the power station put towards
stabilization and decommissioning of the reactors.

We shall continue to strive to create a “pleasant workplace where you can work at peace”
based on several perceptions about your current work environment, requests for further
Improvement, and opinions through this survey.

® Method of conducting the questionnaires ®
Target: All workers, except for TEPCO employees, engaged in work at Fukushima Daiichi Nuclear Power Station
Method: Blank form
Time period: August 26, 2016 - October 6, 2016
Number of respondents : 6,182 (6,975 copies distributed, collection rate 88.6%)

Q1. As ment of past major improvements
(percentage of “Good” and “Reasonably good”)

Many respondents assessed following on-site improvements as “Good” or “Reasonably good.”
( I shows the percentage of “Good” and “Reasonably good”)

96% 87%

(DReduction of radiation doses
in work areas

(@Reduction of burdens on workers through
optimization of radiation protective equipment

(@Real-time display of
radiation doses

92% 88%

@Construction of a large rest house ®Construction of additional break rooms ®Start of canteen operations

96%

@Opening of a convenience store ®Use of shower stalls ©@Putting out cheer up

messages and posters

*Above percentages were calculated excluding “non-response” and
“don’t know.”

*The questions many respondents answered “don’t know” the efforts are:
®Use of shower stalls: 1,188 respondents
@Launch of the website “1 FOR ALL JAPAN": 844 respondents

@Launch of the website “1 FOR ALL JAPAN”

Q2-Q9. As ment of current work environment
(percentage of “Good” and “Reasonably good”)
The percentage of “Good” and “Reasonably good” is increasing for most of the questions, except for the assessment for
questions 5 and 9 which is not as good as the previous survey.
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Questionnaires and Results

Questionnaire and Results

(1) Age structure

(3) Years of work experience in current profession

No. | Ages Number % No. | Years Number %
1| 10-19 18 0.3 1| Lessthan 1 year 647 10.5
2| 20-29 755 12.2 2| 1-5years 1936 31.3
3| 30-39 1261 20.4 3| 5-10years 837 13.5
4| 40-49 1834 29.7 4| Over 10 years 2478 40.1
5| 50-59 1579 25.5 -| Non-response 284 4.6
6| Over 60 585 9.5 Total 6182 100.0
-| Non-response 150 2.4 . .,
Total 6182 100.0 » 40.1% of the respondents answered “Over 10 years.
> No significant changes are found, compared with the previous surveys. Less than 1 year —— m 7" survey
10-19 years ' W 7" survey 1-5 yoars — 6t survey
B _— 0 5% survey
20-29 years 6" survey 5-10 years
30-39 years —— 5t survey
— B 4" survey Over 10 years
40-49 years ————
aae—— 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
50-59 years 0FCr0us, (4) Years of work experience at Fukushima Daiichi after the disaster
Over 60 years —— No. | Years Number %
1| Lessthan 0.5 year 582 9.4
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 2] 0.5-1year 530 8.6
3| 1-1.5years 620 10.0
4| 1.5- 2 years 628 10.2
5[ 2-2.5years 647 10.5
(2) Company types 6| 2.5- 3 years 631 10.2
No. | Companies Number % 7| 3-4years 779 126
A| Plant manufacturers 636 10.3 8| 4-5years 613 9.9
B| Construction companies 1395 22.6 9| Over5 years 917 14.8
C| TEPCO group companies 2436 39.4 -| Non-response 235 3.8
D| Others 1529 24.7 Total 6182 100.0
-| Non-response 186 3.0
Total 6182 100.0 » The numbers of workers who have less than 0.5 year of work experience at the Fukushima

» The percentages change depending on types of work in progress at that time.
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Daiichi decreased to 9.4% (582 workers), compared to 14.5% (946 workers) in the previous
survey. This shows that more workers continue working at the power station.
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